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नियम उलंघि पत्र  
Email/Regd Post 

भारत सरकार 

खान मंत्रालय 

भारतीय खान ब्यरूो 

क्षेत्रीय खान ननयंत्रक का काययलय 

कमययोगी भवन, चतुर्य माला, ब्लॉक-2 , सी ववग, सेक्टर-10A 

गाधंीनगर, गजुरात, 382010 

 Government of India 

Ministry of Mines 

Indian Bureau of Mines 

Office of Regional Controller of Mines 

Karmayogi Bhavan, 4th Floor, Block-2, Sector 10A,  

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010 

Tel- 079 29750358 /29750359; ई –मेल/ E-mail: ro.gandhinagar@ibm.gov.in 

फाइल संख्या/File No.: GUJ/Porb/Lst-055                              Date: 04/08/2021 

Mine Code – 38GUJ21016 

पे्रनित/To:  श्री उदय वसह एम जेठवा    

  रास्ता संख्या – 03, नसल्वर कोइने अपाटयमेंट के पास  

  भोजेश्वर प्लॉट   

  नजला – पोरबंदर (गुजरात) – 360575  

E-mail- devabhutiya@yahoo.co.in   

 

नविय /Subject: Violation notice of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 

2017 in respect of your Ranavav Limestone Mines, Sy. No.-78/5/P, over an area of 

12.14 ha located near Village- Ranavav, Taluka-Ranavav, District-Porbandar in 

Gujarat. 

महोदय / Sir,  

 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were 

found violated in your above mine during the inspection made by the undersigned on 26.06.2021 in the 

presence of your representative Shri Deva Kara Bhutiya  : 
 

Rule No. Nature of violation observed 

11(1) For the year 2020-21 there was proposal to plant 100 saplings in 7.5 m safety zone, 

which has not been done. 

26(2) The holder of mining lease has not submitted a yearly report for the Year 2020-21 for 

the extent of protective and rehabilitative work carried out. 

33 Digital copy along with print copy of Surface Geological Plan as maintained under 

Rule 32 of MCDR 2017 has not been submitted to this office  

34(1) The digitally prepared updated plans & sections were not present during inspection. 

(Rule 34(1) of MCDR 2017 should be read with Rule 31(4) of MCDR 2017, which 

clearly says Plans & Sections required under these rules shall be maintained up to 

date within 3 months in case of category “A” mines.) 

55(1)(c)(i) A whole time Geologist has not been appointed till the date of Inspection. 

 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an 

offence punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017. 
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03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is 

not found satisfactory. 

 

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to 

this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

 

 

भवदीय /Yours  faithfully, 

 
 
 
 

 नमन एक्का / Naman Ekka  

वररष्ठ खनन भूववज्ञानी / Senior Mining Geologist  

 

 

 

 

मूल प्रनत में नहीं :-  

 

फाइल संख्या/File No.: GUJ/Porb/Lst-055                              Date: 04/08/2021  

 

प्रनतनलनप सुचनार्य हते ु/Copy for information to: 

1. खान ननयंत्रक (उ॰ आ॰), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, उदयपुर । 

2. आयुक्त, भूववज्ञान एवं खनन ननदेशाऱय, गुजरात । 
3. जजऱा भू- वैज्ञाननक, खननज एवं खनन ववभाग, कऱेक्टर ऑफिस बिज्डगं, ग्राउंड 

फ्ऱोर, रानीिाघ, पोरिंदर । 
4. कायााऱय प्रनतलऱवप । 

 

 
 

नमन एक्का / Naman Ekka  

वररष्ठ खनन भूववज्ञानी /Senior Mining Geologist 
 
 


